Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution desoumission établie
par une banque de premier ordre agréée par le Ministère en charge des finances et dont la liste
figure dans la pièce 12 du DAO.d un montant de CENT SOIXANTE MILLE FRANCS (160 000)
Francs CFA par lot et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date originale de validité des
offres.

7. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Dès publication du présent avis, le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables

[...]

c) Absence de la caution de soumission
14.1.2 : Offre technique
a) Dossier incomplet ou pièces non conformes ;
b) Fausse déclaration, documents falsifiées ou scannès ,
c) Chiffre d'affaires dans la réalisation de travaux hydrauliques au cours des trois (03) dernières
années inférieur à Quarante Cinq Millions (45 000 000) de Francs CFA ,
d) N'avoir pas justifié de la réalisation au cours des trois dernières années, comme entrepreneur
principal, d'un chantier de construction des ouvragesd'art ;
e) Non existence dans l'offre technique de la rubrique «organisation, méthodologie et planning » ;

[...]

The maximum exécution deadline provided for by the Project Owner for the exécution of the
works subject of this tender shall be three (03) months par Lot.
4) Allotment

No allotment

5) Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération following prier studies stands Ten Millions five hundred
thousand (10 500 000) CFA Francs

6) Participation and origin

Participation in this tender shall be opened on equa! conditions to Cameroon-law contractors with
proven experlence in thefield of building construction and civil engineering in général.

By this invitation to tenders.

[...]

especially theabsence ofthe
provisional guarantee issued. in keeping with the model Indtcated in the tender file by a firsî class
banking Institution approved by the minlstry in charge of finance listed previously in the tenders offer

document N°12 ofan amount ofOne hundred and Forty thousand (140 000 FRANCS) and valid
fora period of thirty (30) days shall be rejected

Lest they be rejected. shall be submitted only the originals or true copies of the relevant
administrative documents, certified by the issuing service oran administrative authority, dating less

[...]

b) Forged or non-authentic document,

14.1.2: Technical proposa!

a) Incomplète or non-complainl documents;
b) False déclaration forged or scanned documents;
c) Turnover tn public and civil engineering works during the last three (3) years of less than
FIFTEEN Millions (15 000 000) FCFA;

d) Failure to show proof of the exécution, as the main contractor, during the last three (3) years
of the construction of at least one-storied building

e) Non-existence In the technical proposai of the rubric "organizaîion. methodology and
planning";